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    KDHE Webpage Quick Reference Guide 
    For Public Water Supply Systems 
 
         

This Quick Reference Guide is provided to help public water supply systems find information on the KDHE webpage. 
Links to regulations, permitting, funding, operator certification, source water protection and technical assistance including 
contact information are included in this Guide. 

 

Public Water Supply Section 
Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/index.html 

Section Chief:   Darrel Plummer, dplummer@kdheks.gov 
                           (785) 296-5514 
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Unit Chief Dan Clair dclair@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5516 
Engineering Plan Review Rex Cox rcox@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5539 

Download Engineering, Permitting Documents 
Existing System Modifications Permit http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/loan/Permit1.pdf 
New Public Water Supply  System Permit http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/loan/Permit2.pdf 
PWS Minimum Design Standards http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/peu.html#standards 
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 Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Kansas PWS Loan Fund Program Manager William Carr wcarr@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0735 

Download PWS Revolving Loan Fund Documents 
Kansas PWS Loan Fund (KPWSLF) http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/loan/loanfund.htm 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Unit Chief (Acting) Jonathan Haynes jhaynes@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0643 
Enforcement and Regulation Andy Lyon alyon@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0694 
Lead & Copper, Disinfection Byproducts Andrew Hare ahare@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5946 
Annual Compliance Reports, CCR Patti Croy pcroy@kdheks.gov (785) 296-3016 
Chemical  Monitoring  
(IOC, VOC, SOC, Nitrate, Radiological)  

Dianne Sands dsands@kdheks.gov (785)368- 8336 

Surface Water Treatment Monitoring Dianne Sands dsands@kdheks.gov (785)368- 8336 
Bacteriological Monitoring & GW Rule Jean Herrold jherrold@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5518 
Monitoring and Compliance Coordinator Jonathan Haynes jhaynes@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0643 
Data Management & PWS Inventory  Ellan Spivey espivey@kdheks.gov (785) 296-6434 

Download Data & Compliance Documents 
Primary Drinking Water Regulations http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/regs/drinking_water_regs.pdf 
Survival Guides for Drinking Water Regs. http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/survival.html 
PWS Contact Change Form http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/download/CONTACT_CHANGE_FORM.pdf 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Unit Chief Cathy Tucker-Vogel ctuckerv@kdheks.gov (785) 368-7130 

Download Capacity Development Documents 
Capacity Development Strategy http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/KansasCapacityStrategy.pdf 
Capacity Development Report of Findings http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/FinalWorkgroupReport.pdf 
Capacity Development Webpage http://www.kdheks.gov/pws/capdev.html 
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Bureau of Water Administration – Operator Certification Program 
Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/water/www.html 

Bureau Director:  Mike Tate, mtate@kdheks.gov 
                               (785) 296-5504 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Operator Training & Certification Vickie Wessel vwessel@kdheks.gov (785) 296-2976 
Operator Training & Certification Teresa Schuyler tschuyle@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5511 

Download Operator Certification Documents 
Certified Operator Database http://www.kdheks.gov/water/www.html 
Water/Wastewater Training Calendar http://www.kdheks.gov/water/WATER_WASTEWATER_OPERATOR_T

RAINING_CALENDAR.pdf 
Operator Exam Dates http://www.kdheks.gov/water/download/KDHE_OPERATOR_EXAM_DA

TES.pdf 
Water Operator Exam Application http://www.kdheks.gov/pdf/bow/wsapp.pdf 
Operator Certification Regulations http://www.kdheks.gov/water/ksreg_08_01_certop.pdf 

 
Watershed Management Section 

Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/nps/index.html 
Section Chief:  Jaime Gaggero, jgaggero@kdheks.gov 
                          (785) 296-4195                            
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 Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
General Information and 
Watershed Restoration & Protection Strategy 

Dolly McKasson nps@kdheks.gov (785) 296-4195 

Source Water Protection Planning 
Local Environmental Protection Program 
County Sanitary Codes 

Sheryl Ervin servin@kdheks.gov (785) 296-8038 

401 Certification  
 

Scott Satterthwaite ssattert@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5573 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Information Programs, Water Festivals, 
Develop New Educational Materials 

Travis Sieve tsieve@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0051 

EPA 319 Demonstration Projects and 
Technology Transfer 

Amanda Reed areed@kdheks.gov (785) 296-7165 

Download Watershed Management Documents 
Kansas Clean Waters System http://khap.kdhe.state.ks.us/public/kcw 
Kansas WRAPS http://www.kswraps.org 
Watershed Management Grant Conditions http://www.kdheks.gov/nps/General_Grant_Conditions.pdf 

 
Geology Section 

Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/geo/index.html 
Section Chief:  Mike Cochran, mcochran@kdheks.gov 
                          (785) 296-5560 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Regulation of injection wells Cynthia Khan ckhan@kdheks.gov (785) 296-5554 
Regulation of water well construction  
and abandonment 
Licensing of water well contractors 

Richard Harper rharper@kdheks.gov (785) 296-3565 

Download Geology Section Documents 
Underground Injection Control Regulations http://www.kdheks.gov/uic/index.html#Regulations 
Inventory Report for Class V Wells http://www.kdheks.gov/uic/download/CVWells.pdf 
Water Well Regulations http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html#Regulations 
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KDHE District Offices 
Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/befs/dist_office.html 

Topeka Office:  April Dixon, adixon@kdheks.gov 
                            (785) 296-0380 
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 Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
District Environmental Administrator Dan Wells dwells@kdheks.gov (785) 625-5664 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Norb Windholz nwindhol@kdheks.gov (785) 625-5664 
Watershed Field Coordinator Doug Schneweis dschnewe@kdheks.gov (785) 625-5664 
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District Environmental Administrator Jennifer Nichols jnichols@kdheks.gov (785) 827-9639 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Marsha Carpenter mcarpent@kdheks.gov (785) 827-9639 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Traci Miles tmiles@kdheks.gov (785) 827-9639 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
District Environmental Administrator Julie Coleman jcoleman@kdheks.gov (785) 842-4600 
District Environmental Engineer Helen Holm hholm@kdheks.gov (785) 842-4600 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Jason Solomon jsolomon@kdhsks.gov (785) 842-4600 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Vic Montgomery vmontgom@kdheks.gov (785) 842-4600 
Watershed Field Coordinator Beth Rowlands browlands@kdheks.gov (785) 842-4600 
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 Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 

District Environmental Administrator Erich Glave eglave@kdheks.gov  
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Allen Nichols arnichols@kdheks.gov (620) 225-0596 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Denise Simon dsimon@kdheks.gov (620) 225-0596 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
District Environmental Administrator Allison Herring aherring@kdheks.gov (316) 337-6041 
District Environmental Engineer John Goetz jgoetz@kdheks.gov (316) 337-6058 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Clay Randel crandel@kdheks.gov (316) 337-6048 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Sabrina Cantrell scantrell@kdheks.gov (316) 337-6034 
Watershed Field Coordinator Richard Basore rbasore@kdheks.gov (316) 337-6014 
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District Environmental Administrator David Stutt dstutt@kdheks.gov (620) 431-2390 
District Environmental Engineer Richard Thomas rthomas@kdheks.gov (620) 431-2390 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Greg Taylor gtaylor@kdheks.gov (620) 431-2390 
Environmental Scientist/Inspections Kitty Rhynerson krhynerson@kdheks.gov (620) 431-2390 

 
KDHE Health & Environmental Laboratories 

Main Webpage: http://www.kdheks.gov/labs/index.html 
General Lab Number:  (785) 296-1620 
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Area of Responsibility Contact Name Email Phone 
Environmental Section Chief Jon Brady jbrady@kdheks.gov (785) 296-1657 
Inorganic & Organic Chemistry Dr. Frances Morgan fmorgan@kdheks.gov (785) 296-1647 
Water Micro-Bacteriology Emily Reichart ereichart@kdheks.gov (785) 296-0971 
Radiochemistry Derrick Dawson ddawson@kdheks.gov (785) 296-2694 
    

Download Laboratory Documents 
List of Accredited Environmental Labs http://www.kdheks.gov/envlab/disclaimer.html 
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Kansas Department of Health and Environment 
Districts 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District Office Locations 
 

     Northwest:  Hays   North Central: Salina  Northeast:  Lawrence 
     Southwest:  Dodge City  South Central:  Wichita  Southeast:  Chanute 
 


